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% of Number of
1. How many ApacheCon conferences have you attended so far? Resp;ndents Respondents
a | 28.50% 55
B — 21.24% M
2 I 18.65% 36
3 9.84% 19
4-6 I 16.58% 32
790 2.59% 5
10 or more B 2.59% 5
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
2. How many Hackathons (e.g. at ApacheCon) events have you attended so far (NOT % of Number of
including project-specific Meetups/Gettogethers)? Respondents Respondents
0 I 45.08% 87
1 15.54% 30
2 I 13.47% 26
Ky | 8.29% 16
4-6 . 12.95% 25
791 2.07% 4
10 ormore W 2.59% 5
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
3. Have you ever attended a Hackathon WITHOUT attending the corresponding % of Number of
co-located ApacheCon event (or would you consider doing this in the future)? Respondents Respondents
No, | have always attended ApacheCon and I 68.91% 133
Hackathon together
No, but | always got a free registration for o
ApacheCon (e.g. as a speaker or trainer) I 11.92% z
Yes, | just had no time for the ApacheCon - 5.70% 1
conference too
Yes, because the ApacheCon conference o
registration fee is to high for me = 10.36% 20
Yes, I'm just not interested in the ApacheCon n 3.11% 6
conference sessions
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
2 % of Number of
4. If you NEVER attended a Hackathon event, what was the reason for that" Respondents Respondents
| have attended at least one Hackathon! I 37.41% 55
No time (not enough vacation, busy at work, etc.) RN 17.01% 25
Too expensive (travel, hotel, etc.) NN 14.97% 22
| don't see a value in attending a Hackathon i 2.72% 4
I'm a new committer INEEEE 17.69% 26
| Details | Other (Specify) Il 10.20% 15
Number of respondents 147
Number or respondents who skipped this question 46
- P 2 % of Number of
5. Should Hackathons generally be co-located with ApacheCon? Respondents Respondents
Yes I 57.51% 11
No Il 4.66% 9
| don't care IIINIEEEGEGEGNENEGNN 37.82% 73
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
6. Would you consider attending an ApacheCon that is not co-located with a % of Number of
Hackathon (i.e., different date and location)? Respondents Respondents
Yes I 50.26% 97

Yes, but only when I'm a speaker I I 18.65% 36



No Il 7.25% 14

Maybe I 15.54% 30

| don't know N 8.29% 16

Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0

7. Would you consider attending a Hackathon that is not co-located with ApacheCon % of Number of
(i.e., different date and location)? Respondents Respondents
Yes I 50.26% 97
N[ | 16.06% 31
Maybe I 27.46% 53
| don't know 6.22% 12
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
8. If there were no Hackathon event in your region (US, Europe, Asia, etc.) would you % of Number of
attend a Hackathon in another region (not including cases where you are already a Resp;r“’dents Re:gc‘m%;‘r’lts
speaker at a co-located ApacheCon)?
Yes I 10.36% 20
No I 50.78% 98
Maybe I 35.23% 68
| don't know Il 3.63% 7
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
H H % of Number of
9. What is your PRIMARY reason for attending Hackathon events? Respondents Respondents
To meet other committers IIIINIGIGNGENGEGNGNGE 45.60% 88
To discuss my project(s) and new development EEEEEE— 29.53% 57
ideas with other project members ’
To work on my project(s) and to develop new = 4.15% 8
code )
Just the free wifi and beer | 0.52% 1
Never attended a Hackathon, or not planning to o
attend one — 1947% 37
[ Details | Other (Specify) 1 1.04% 2
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
P H % of Number of
10. What is your SECONDARY reason for attending Hackathon events? Resp;ndents Respondents
To meet other committers I 25.13% 48
To discuss my project(s) and new development [N 34.55% 66
ideas with other project members ’
To work on my project(s) and to developcr;%v(\a/ — 16.23% 31
Just the free wifi and beer Il 4.71% 9
Never attended a Hackathon, or not planning to o
attend one e 17.80% 34
[ Details | Other (Specify) i 1.57% 3
Number of respondents 191
Number or respondents who skipped this question 2
11. Have you ever "hacked" at a Hackathon, i.e., developed and committed something % of Number of
for an Apache project? Respondents Respondents
Yes, many times, often organizing ahead of time I 11.40% 22
Yes, many times, but ad hoc with whoever shovL\J/; —— 19.69% 38
Yes, but only in very few cases I 22.80% 44
No, but | was planning to I 28.50% 55
No, I'm only hanging out at the Hackathon to talk — 17.62% 34

to other people

Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0



P % of Number of
12. Should the Hackathon be open to the general public? Resp;ndents Respondents

Yes, make it a public event for committers and

any interested developers or users I 59.59% 115
No, it should be a private event for committers o 24.87% 48
and invited guests only
| don't care 1 15.54% 30
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
13. Should the name of the Hackathon be changed to something else to broaden it's % of Number of
appeal (e.g., to something like Developer Summit)? Respondents Respondents
Yes I 16.58% 32
No I 30.05% 58
| don't care I 53.37% 103
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
14. What is the maximum registration fee you are willing to pay for the Hackathon (only % of Number of
including the room, power, and wifi networking, but no food or drinks)? Respondents Respondents
0 USD Il 11.40% 22
10 USD per day I 20.73% 40
25 USD per day I 24.87% 48
35 USD per day 1IN 11.40% 22
50 USD per day I 17.10% 33
75 USD perday & 2.59% 5
100 USD per day 4.15% 8
More than 100 USD per day R 1.55% 3
| don't care Il 6.22% 12
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
15. Should coffee, tea, and soft drinks be available at the Hackathon, and if yes, how % of Number of
much would you be willing to pay for it (in addition to the registration fee)? Respondents Respondents
| would prefer to buy coffee, tea, and soft drinks S 24.87% 48
myself
5 USD per day I 19.69% 38
10 USD per day I 36.27% 70
25 USD per day Il 8.29% 16
35 USD per day | 1.04% 2
50 USD per day 0.00% 0
more than 50 USD per day 0.00% 0
| don't care 1R 9.84% 19
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
16. Should lunch be available at the Hackathon, and if yes, how much would you be % of Number of
willing to pay for it (in addition to the registration fee)? Respondents Respondents
| would prefer to buy lunch myself IIIIIIIINIENGGEG 35.23% 68
5 USD per day Il 5.18% 10
10 USD per day IS 33.68% 65
25 USD per day I 11.92% 23
35 USD per day i 1.55% 3
50 USD per day | 1.04% 2
more than 50 USD per day 0.00% 0
| don't care R 11.40% 22
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
17. Would you like to have dinner be available at the Hackathon? Res;ﬁr“’;ems Rz‘:&?&ﬂts
Yes, instead of lunch i 3.11% 6

Yes, in addition to lunch NG 21.24% 41



No I 28.50% 55

| don't care I 47.15% 91
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
H % of Number of
18. Does your current employer typically pay for you to attend Hackathons? Respondents Respondents
Yes I 23.32% 45
No I 48.70% 94
Only in some cases I 27.98% 54
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
H % of Number of
19. Does your current employer typically pay for you to attend ApacheCon? Resp;ndents Respondents
Yes I 32.12% 62
No I 39.38% 76
Only in some cases I 28.50% 55
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
20. Instead of having a single general Hackathon for all Apache projects, should we % of Number of
provide separate, more focused events for specific projects or topics? Respondents Respondents
Yes, organize more project/topic specific events o
instead [ ] 10.88% 21
No, Keep the Hackathon for everyone / all S 34.72% 67
projects together
We should have both kinds of events I 43.01% 83
| don't care I 11.40% 22
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0

21. Should we have more organized content at the Hackathon, e.g., such as having
presentations, panels, BoF sessions, or "Fast Feather Talks" (short intros to new
Incubator projects or major new features)?

Yes HE 7.25% 14

% of Number of
Respondents Respondents

Yes, but only if there's still enough time for

individual discussions and hacking 56.48% 109
No I 23.32% 45
| don't care 12.95% 25
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
22. Should we include some semi-structured events at Hackathons, like having a % of Number of
co-located Unconference or BarCamp? Respondents Respondents
Yes, just run an Unconference instead of the o
Hackathon . 5.70% 1
Yes, but in conjunction with a normal Hackathon I 39.90% 77
No, I'm not interested in Unconferences, but o
others may be interested I 1347% 26
No, please keep the Hackathon as-is I 9.84% 19
| don't care I 31.09% 60
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
% of Number of
23. How many days should the Hackathon be? Respondents Respondents
1 6.74% 13
y 49.74% 96
3 I 37.31% 72
4mm 4.66% 9
51 1.55% 3
more than 5 days 0.00% 0
Number of respondents 193

Number or respondents who skipped this question 0



% of Number of

24. Should the Hackathon be on a weekend or include a weekend? Respondents Respondents
Yes - all on the weekend I 10.88% 21
Yes - include a weekend and weekday IIIIIIINININGNGEE 30.05% 58
No - weekdays only I 19.17% 37
| don't care NN 39.90% 77
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
i i 2 % of Number of
25. At what time should the Hackathon begin each day? Respondents Respondents
8:00 I 11.40% 22
9:00 I 40.41% 78
10:00 IS 25.39% 49
11:00 W 2.59% 5
12:.001 1.04% 2
| don't care I 19.17% 37
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
P 2 % of Number of
26. At what time should the Hackathon end each day? Respondents Respondents
17:00 5.18% 10
18:00 NN 19.69% 38
19:00 NN 11.40% 22
20:00 N 9.33% 18
21:00 0 2.07% 4
22:00 I 20.73% 40
| don't care I 31.61% 61
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
-<hi 2 % of Number of
27. Should we have a t-shirt for each Hackathon? Respondents Respondents
Yes, but only if it's free (i.e., with a sponsor's I 27.46% 53
logo)
Yes, | would pay a small amount I 37.31% 72
No, don't need one I 15.54% 30
| don't care I 19.69% 38
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0
28. How important is _the I_ocation of the Hackathon event space, in terms of nearby % of Number of
restaurants, bars, and nightlife? Respondents Respondents
| don't care about the location, as long as there is o
a network I 17.10% 33
| don't care about the location, as long as we o
have dinner and beer available at the Hackathon 18.65% 36
| would prefer a Hackathon in an area that offers o
; ; | 48.70% 94
a choice of various restaurants and bars
| would only go to a Hackathon in the center of a °
maijor city with lots of choices nearby - 6.74% 3
| don't know I 8.81% 17
Number of respondents 193
Number or respondents who skipped this question 0

29. Please let us know if you have further feedback for us about this survey, Hackathons, or ApacheCon.
Alternately, participate in the ApacheConBrainstorm on our wiki (redirect follows when completing survey)

[ Details | Number of Respondents 46

Number or respondents who skipped this question147



